DERRY Fipp
N

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Calls by Day of the Week

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Total

Contracted Ambulance

EMS Calls for Auburn
EMS Calls for Chester

Call Volume for Derry
Percentage of Calls to
Chester and Auburn

Emergency Calls
Dispatched
Derry

Auburn

Chester

Hampstead Radio Box
Windham

Hazmat Team
Requests

Total

666
647
657
741
669
624
582
4586

303
204
4586

11%

4586
607

441

14
1630

12

7290

Derry Fire Fiscal Year 2015 Statistics

Fire and Rescue Responses by Type Mutual Aid/Auto Aid Given  Incidents
) Mutual Aid Received
Building Fire 29 Auburn- Mutual Aid 13 Incidents
Candia 4
Vehicle/ Heavy Equipment Fire 11 Chester- Mutual Aid 5 Auburn 11
AMR 2
Brush 35 Hampstead 21 )
Fires, other types 31 Atkinson 3
Danvill 1
Alarm call no fire 452 SRR Chester 12
Hazardous Condition 161 Hooksett 2 Danville 2
Good Intent 374 Hudson 2 Hampstead 7
Service Call 514
Litchfield 2 Hooksett 6
Emergency Medical Services 2979 Londonderry 82 Hudson 6
Total Responses 4586 Manchester 9 Litehfi=ld 1
Londonderry 53
Simultaneous Calls Nashua ! Manchester 6
Pelham 3 Nashua 2
Single Call .
2026 Occurrences Raymond 1 Plaistow 2
Two Calls Simultaneously Salem 27 Raymond 4
484 Occurrences SanalE D) Salem 13
Three Calls Simultaneously Windham 29 Sandown 3
199 Occurrences i
Total 204 Windham 28
Four Calls Simultaneously Total 161
90 Occurrences
F?ve or More Calls ) O TS
Simultaneously 635 Total Calls
Total 4586
56%
Fire/EMS Calls for FY2015
EMS Calls for Service 3260
Fire Calls for Service 1326

Total Calls For Service 4586



