

Derry Fire Fiscal Year 2015 Statistics

Fi

	1		Building I
Calls by Day of the Wee	ek		Vehicle/
Monday		666	Brush
Tuesday		647	Fires, oth
Wednesday		657	Alarm cal
Thursday		741	Hazardou
Friday		669	Good Inte Service C
Saturday		624	Service C
Sunday		582	Emergen
Total		4586	Total Res
Contracted Ambula	nce		Simultan
EMS Calls for Auburn		303	
EMS Calls for Chester		204	Single Ca
Call Volume for Derry		4586	Two Calls
Percentage of Calls to Chester and Auburn		11%	Two calls
		11/0	Three Cal
Emergency Calls Dispatched			Four Calls
Derry		4586	Tour cans
Auburn		607	Five or M
Chester		441	Simultane
Hampstead Radio Box		14	Total 45
Windham		1630	
Hazmat Team		12	
Requests		12	
Total		7290	

Fire and Rescue Responses by Type			Mutual Aid/Auto Aid Given Incidents		Mutual Aid Received				
g Fire 29		1	Auburn- Mutual Aid	13			Incider	nts	
Heavy Equipment Fire 11		1	Candia	4		Auburn	11		
		1	Chester- Mutual Aid	5		AMR	2		
35 ther types 31		1	Hampstead	21		Atkinson	3		
ther types 31 call no fire 452		1	Danville	1		Chester	12		
ous Condition 161			Hooksett	2		Danville	2		
ntent 374			Hudson	2		Hampstead	7		
Call 514						Hooksett	6		
ency Medical Services 2979			Litchfield	2		Hudson	6		
		2919		Londonderry	82		Litchfield		
esponses		4586		Manchester	9			1	
aneous Calls				Nashua	1		Londonderry	53	
				Pelham	3		Manchester	6	
Call							Nashua	2	
	2026 Occurrences			Raymond	1		Plaistow	2	
Ills Simultaneously				Salem	27		Raymond	4	
	484 Occurrences			Sandown	2		Salem	13	
Calls Simultaneously 199 Occurrences		curroncoc	2	Windham	29		Sandown	3	
			1	Total	204		Windham	28	
alls Simultaneously	90 Occurrences		5			Total	161		
More Calls aneously		currences otal Calls							
1586	5	6%				1			
NEW	H/	AM	ļ	Fire/EMS Calls for FY201	5				
			EMS Calls for Service		3260				
			Fire Calls for Service		1326				
Total Calls For Service			<u>4586</u>						